Form of order sought

- Annul the decision of 29 April 2011;
- Declare, accordingly, that the applicant is entitled to the expatriation allowance provided for in Article 4 of Annex VII to the Staff Regulations;
- Order the Commission to pay that allowance with effect from 16 August 2010, the date of the applicant's entry into service, together with compensatory interest, in respect of each monthly salary, until actual payment.
- Order the Commission to pay the costs.

Action brought on 1st August 2011 — ZZ v European Central Bank

(Case F-78/11)

(2011/C 319/64)

Language of the case: English

Parties

Applicant: ZZ (represented by: L. Levi and M. Vandenbussche,

Defendant: European Central Bank

The subject matter and description of the proceedings

The annulment of the decision terminating the Appellant's contract due to a disciplinary proceeding concluded with the issuing of a written reprimand.

Form of order sought

The applicant claims that the Tribunal should:

 Annul the ECB Executive Board's decision of 20 May 2011, received on 23 May 2011, terminating the Appellant's contract with effect on 31 October 2011;

- compensate the Appellant's material prejudice as from 31 October 2011;
- compensate the Appellant's moral prejudice evaluated at 10 000 euros;
- order the Defendant to pay the costs.

Action brought on 3 August 2011 — ZZ v European Centre for Disease Prevention and Control

(Case F-80/11)

(2011/C 319/65)

Language of the case: French

Parties

Applicant: ZZ (represented by: S. Orlandi, A. Coolen, J.-N. Louis. E. Marechal and D. Abreu Caldas, lawyers)

Defendant: European Centre for Disease Prevention and Control

Subject-matter and description of the proceedings

Application for annulment of the decision to terminate the applicant's contract on disciplinary grounds and for payment of a sum by way of compensation for the material and non-material damage claimed to have been suffered.

Form of order sought

- Annul the decision of the authority authorised to conclude the contracts of 11 October 2010 to terminate the applicant's contract early, with two months' notice, expiring on 11 December 2010;
- Order the defendant to pay the costs and to pay the sum of EUR 300 000 by way of compensation for the material and non-material damage suffered by the applicant.